2020 | M250 FIRST network Directory
Engine Designations
and Applications
592020 | M250 FIRST network Directory
M250 Engine Designations and Applications
This document provides a reference guide of all active M250 engine types,
along with the intended application of each engine. A quick reference chart
is included. This chart as well as all information in this document is only for

M250 Series I and II
Models C18, C18A, C18B, C18C, C20 and C20B
Model designation C18A CIS C18B CISC C20 C20B C20B C20B
Engine Part Number 6855321 6854101 6856991 6857301 23033373 23004550 6887190 6893660
Model Specification C731-G C731-G C731-G C731-G 800-E 847 847 847
Shaft Horsepower (T.O.) 317 317 317 317 400 420 420 420
Certification Date 19 Dec 1962 19 Dec 1962 9 Sep 1965 9 Sept 1965 15 Nov 1968 28 Feb 1974 28 Feb 1974 28 Feb 1974
Application MD500 / 500C B206A, TH-57A,
FH1100, MD500 /
500C
Bell 206A MD500 / 500C A 109, A 109 A,
B206B, MD500C,
BO105C
Kania,TH-57 B206B, B206L,
B47 / 47G,
FH1100, MD500D
/ 500E, UH-12E
/ E4
BO105C
Weight (Ibs) 141 141 141.2 141.2 158 161 161 161
T.O. Cruise
sfc / MGT / sfc / MGT °F
0.697 / 0.725 1380
/ 1226
0.697 / 0.725 1380
/ 1226
0.697 / 0.725 1380
/ 1226
0.697 / 0.725 1380
/ 1226
0.630 / 0.645
1460 / 1358
0.650 / 0.650
1490 / 1360
0.650 / 0.650
1490 / 1360
0.650 / 0.650
1490 / 1360
Exhaust Configuration Up Up Up Up Up Up Up Up
Compressor Bleed Valve Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Ignition Type Single Single Single Single Single Single Single Single
Spare Accessory Drives 2.0 HP (optional) 2.0 HP (optional) 2.0 HP (optional) 2.0 HP (optional) 2.0 HP (optional) 2.06 HP (optional) 2.06 HP (optional) 2.06 HP (optional)
N1 / N2 Speed Sense Mechanical Mechanical Mechanical Mechanical Mechanical Mechanical Mechanical Mechanical
Power Turbine Governor Honeywell
(Bendix)
Honeywell
(Bendix)
Honeywell
(Bendix)
Honeywell
(Bendix)
Honeywell
(Bendix) /
Triumph (CECO)
Honeywell
(Bendix)
Honeywell
(Bendix)
Honeywell
(Bendix)
Pg Accumulator 1 6 In3 1 6 In3 1 6 In3 1 6 In3 1 6 In3 1 6 In3 1 6 In3 1 6 In3
Fuel Pump Type Single Gear Single Gear Single Gear Single Gear Single Gear Single Gear Single Gear Single Gear
Fuel Pressure Filter Low Low Low Low Low Low Low Low
Chip Detector Type Std. Lisle Std. Lisle Std. Lisle Std. Lisle Std. Lisle Std. Lisle Std. Lisle Std. Lisle
Oil Filter Bypass Indicator
(Pressure)
N / A N / A N / A N / A Yes Yes Yes Yes
Fuel Control Honeywell
(Bendix)